CECIL HARFORD USBC
2022 SENIOR SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP
APRIL 8 -10, 2022
Singles, A++ 80 & Over - Men, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry  Score Hcap Scratch From Prize
1 Trimble Richard 73 957 284 673 Port Deposit, MD $  46.50
2 Fekete Richard 15 891 90 801 Aberdeen, MD Scratch
3 Mergler Fran L. Jr 27 849 129 720 Havre De Grace, MD
Singles, A++ 80 & Over - Women, Handicapped
Place Team Name Entry  Score Hcap Scratch From Prize
1 Price Mary E. 28 937 241 696 Havre De Grace, MD $ 31.00 Scratch
2 Brooks Ella Sue 42 831 327 504 Havre De Grace, MD
Singles, A+ 75-79 - Men, Handicapped
Place Team Name Entry  Score Hcap  Scratch From Prize
1 Pierce William 49 970 136 834 Edgewood, MD $ 100.00 Scratch
2 Mangum Kenneth R. 65 959 158 801 Abingdon, MD $§ 55.00
3 Du Bois Francis (Bill) W. Jr 121 931 194 737 Bel Air, MD
4 Warfield Donald L. 111 919 154 765 Aberdeen, MD
5 Lastowski Mike 7 918 187 731 Aberdeen, MD
6 Barton Arthur L. 78 888 154 734 Colora, MD
7 Smith Tony 9 873 144 729 Aberdeen, MD
8 Singleton William (Lloyd) L. 89 833 270 563 Aberdeen, MD
9 Arcuri Kevin M. 97 813 183 630 Newark, DE
10 Moore Dane C. 8 807 208 599 Port Deposit, MD
Singles, A+ 75-79 - Women, Handicapped
Place Team Name Entry  Score Hcap Scratch From Prize
1 Mergler Mary L. 26 876 259 617 Hvre De Grace, MD $ 31.00 Scratch
2 Zachery Barbar J. 50 830 356 474 Havre De Grace, MD
Singles, A 70-74 - Men, Handicapped
Place Team Name Entry  Score Hcap Scratch From Prize
1 Bell James (Kenny) K. 31 886 201 685 Baltimore, MD $ 110.00
2 Bull Paul E. Sr 32 875 190 685 Havre De Grace, MD $ 55.00
3 Ganzman James (Jim) R. 122 872 68 804 Elkton, MD $ 21.00
4 Evans Robert W. Sr 70 867 151 716 Pylesville, MD
5 Repkorwich Dennis 96 864 57 807 Nottingham, MD Scratch
6 Everett William (Bill) W. Jr 44 853 86 767 Havre De Grace, MD
7 Gittings Louis H. Jr 53 837 187 650 Aberdeen, MD
8 Barnard James (Eddie) E. 64 834 93 741 Hvre De Grace, MD
9 Blake George W. 46 832 230 602 Havre De Grace, MD
10 Kommalan Wayne J. 17 775 140 635 Perryville, MD
11 Mc Fadden Richard L. Sr 84 768 36 732 Baltimore, MD
12 Cassady James L. 66 757 194 563 Aberdeen, MD
Singles, A 70-74 - Women, Handicapped
Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap Scratch  From Prize
1 Barnard Nance 129 852 198 654 Hvre De Grace, MD $ 31.00 Scratch
2 Heath Claire E. 6 839 367 472 Jarrettsville, MD
Singles, B 65-69 - Men, Handicapped
Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap Scratch From Prize
1 Shivers Thomas E. Jr 54 1,006 248 758 Aberdeen, MD $ 125.00
2 Christy Julian (Jay) A. 51 970 118 852 Aberdeen, MD $ 60.00
3 Letscher Martin 126 937 21 916 Havre De Grace, MD $  48.00 Scratch
4 Pridgeon Chuck J. 85 929 169 760 Bel Air, MD $  30.50



5 Bush Herman P.

5 Hyson Charles F. I

5 Jacobs Kenneth L.

8 Hottle Terry D.

9 Briscoe Cornelius (Neal) M. Jr

10 Vernon Gary L.

11 Wheeler Michael N.

12 Schirmer Jim

13 Gleason Timothy V.

14 Dixon Reginald C.

15 Dye Paul (Mike) M.

16 Nelson Anthony J.

17 Ellison Eddie
Singles, B 65-69 - Women, Handicapped
Place Team Name

1 Testerman Evelyn (Evie)

2 Pridgeon Gail B.

3 Frink Mildred E.

4 Smothers Sharon L.

5 Harris Brenda R.
Singles, C 60-64 - Men, Handicapped
Place Team Name

1 Baker David G. Jr

2 Taylor Ronald (Joe) J.

3 Johnson Cliff E.

4 Phillabaum Robert (Bob) A.

5 Sherman Donald (DC) C.

6 Jones Aubrey

7 Vananzo John M.

8 Lamb Kirk

9 Burkins Charles (Dale) D.

10 Coblentz David A.

11 French Shawn L.

11 Sifford Keith D.

13 Lindenmuth Peter R.

14 Emerich David P.

15 Lee Harry T. Jr

16 Ball Ralph B.

17 Kuhn Bernard A. Jr

18 Powell James J.

19 Singleton Ken E.

20 Tillman Charles (Chuck) W. III
Singles, C 60-64 - Women, Handicapped
Place Team Name

1 Szymanski Linda M.

2 McMahan Brenda J.

3 Barton Jackie L.

4 Haney Kimberley (Kim) J.
4 Davenport Sharon L.

4 Christy Fay D.

7 Dyson Sharman S.

8 James Mary E.

9 Henderson Ivy R.
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24
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125
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105
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79
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879
879
879
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853
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841
833
824
822
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788
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848
845
844
738
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1,012
1,000
952
944
927
924
917
910
899
883
876
876
859
846
840
827
826
818
769
752
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921
880
842
839
839
839
830
827
826
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176
126
14
126
100
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129
198
108
230
140
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266
288
219
212
180
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122
111
147
122
97
162

28

144
140
154
237
216
57

187
104
108
162
129
39

Hcap
406
284
208
122
381
176
126
234
187

811
703
753
844
727
747
841
751
695
624
692
558
625

Scratch
637
560
626
632
558

Scratch
890
889
805
822
830
762
917
882
755
743
722
639
643
789
653
723
718
656
640
713

Scratch
515
596
634
717
458
663
704
593
639

Abingdon, MD

Bel Air, MD
Aberdeen, MD
Havre De Grace, MD
Bel Air, MD

Havre De Grace, MD
Edgewood, MD
BEL AIR, MD
Havre De Grace, MD
White Hall, MD
Port Deposit, MD
Abingdon, MD
Baltimore, MD

From Prize

Perryville, MD $ 77.50 Scratch
Bel Air, MD

Aberdeen, MD

Aberdeen, MD

Churchville, MD

From Prize

Elkton, MD $ 135.00

North East, MD $  68.00

Street, MD $ 50.00
Aberdeen, MD $ 35.00

Fawn Grove, PA $ 22.00
Aberdeen, MD

Aberdeen, MD Scratch

Perryville, MD
Havre De Grace, MD
Bel Air, MD

North East, MD
Havre De Grace, MD
North East, MD

E Petersburg, PA
Aberdeen, MD
Churchville, MD
Abingdon, MD

Bel Air, MD
Aberdeen, MD
White Hall, MD

From Prize

Havre De Grace, MD $ 110.00
Charlestown, MD $ 55.00

Colora, MD $ 21.00
Aberdeen, MD Scratch
Port Deposit, MD

Aberdeen, MD

Kensington, MD

Belcamp, MD

Elkton, MD



10 Phillabaum Carol S.

11 Rapisarda(Kraus) Vicki A.

12 Taylor Ronda R.

Singles, D 55-59 - Men, Handicapped
Place Team Name

1 Chapman Derek A.

2 Richardson Robert (Rob) L.

3 Noble Donnie E.

4 Lobodzinski Stanley L.

5 Walto Samuel

6 Taylor Robert R.

7 Taylor Kevin E.

7 Moore Donald

9 Bruff Charles W. Sr

10 Creswell Steve E.

11 Tillman Michael B.

12 Prietz Bryan K.

13 Taylor Stephen M.

14 Young William C. Jr

15 Brown Andre' M.

Singles, D 55-59 - Women, Handicapped
Place Team Name

1 Brown Cheryl D.

2 Lucas Connie M.

3 Swauger Dianne

4 Burr Charlotte L.

5 Barnett Sheryl A.

6 Murphy-Kuehn Tina

7 Young Nancy A.

8 Walters Denise A.

9 Mc Cannon Brenda L.

10 Jones Sharon L.

11 Taylor Martha (Marcie) L.
Singles, E 50-54 - Men, Handicapped
Place Team Name
Ripley Kevin D.

Williams Scott R.
Tressler Jack D. 111
Simms David
Fender Brian T.
Barton Ronald J.
Jennings Randy W.
8 Barnes Bobby F. Jr
Singles, E 50-54 - Women, Handicapped
Place Team Name
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Taylor Candace R.
Montgomery Tammy J.
Blake Kristi L.

Jones Felisha A.
Nelson Kimberly
McGriff Lana L.
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118
120
35
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10
109
91
93
98
48
123

11
22
104
63
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Entry
14
107
36
106
112
41

29
58
34
100

Entry
76

19

88

56

72
114
81
116

Entry

37
18
59
57
83

824
802
796

Score
1,003
997
963
940
927
907
899
899
887
877
834
818
765
751
727

Score
939
909
882
876
873
870
838
835
828
805
787

Score
1,000
971
891
864
858
849
795
770

Score
932
914
911
898
864
843

248
216
280

Hcap
104
14
64
90
172
36
75
104
46
147
108
115
57

Hcap
115
226
277
140
237
190
237
252
298
424
237

Hecap
86

18
194
252
248
32
118
46

Hecap
327
309
187
327
309
244

576
586
516

Scratch
899
983
899
850
755
871
824
795
841
730
726
703
708
751
727

Scratch
824
683
605
736
636
680
601
583
530
381
550

Scratch
914
953
697
612
610
817
677
724

Scratch
605
605
724
571
555
599

Aberdeen, MD
Bel Air, MD
Abingdon, MD

From

Belcamp, MD
White Hall, MD
Aberdeen, MD
Edgewood, MD
Bel Air, MD
Aberdeen, MD
Aberdeen, MD
Rising Sun, MD
Rising Sun, MD
Bel Air, MD
White Hall, MD
Bel Air, MD
Belcamp, MD
Edgewood, MD
Aberdeen, MD

From

Aberdeen, MD
Aberdeen, MD
North East, MD
Havre De Grace, MD
Edgewood, MD
Havre De Grace, MD
Newark, DE

Bel Air, MD
Belcamp, MD
Edgewood, MD
Aberdeen, MD

From

Bel Air, MD
Aberdeen, MD
FALLSTON, MD
Aberdeen Pr Gro, MD
Abingdon, MD

Port Deposit, MD
Bel Air, MD
Abingdon, MD

From
Conowingo, MD
North East, MD
Joppa, MD
Aberdeen, MD
Aberdeen, MD
Edgewood, MD

Prize

$ 120.00

$ 70.00 Scratch
$  42.50

Prize

$ 100.00 Scratch
$ 50.00

$ 20.50

Prize
$ 85.00
$ 39.00 Scratch

Prize
$  63.00
$ 30.00

Scratch



